CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.	800-	342-8086
	000000	502
Conetworks	95 FEB 10 AH ID: 09 UIVISION OF CORPORATION	
MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5828		· .
TATLAMASSEE FL 32314	T ND. : 072100000032	
REFE	RENCE : 541438 82563A	
AUTHORIZ		
COST (LIMIT : \$ 78.75 LINIT :	ito
ORDER DATE : Februa	ary 10, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 9:24	AM	
ORDER NO. : 541438	3	800001403036
CUSTOMER NO: 82	2563A	
	Gresham, Esq GRESHAM, ESQ	W DAY
918a Drev	/ Street	No Xor >
Clearwate	er, FL 34615	
P9.50000/150	P2	
Ĵ.	RVICE ARCHITECTS, INC.	95 F Secri Talla
XX ARTICLES OF IN	CORPORATION CIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETURN THE FC	DLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING	
CERTIFIED CC XX PLAIN STANPE XX CERTIFICATE		AN II: 42
CONTACT PERSON: Lor		IALS: TM
		2 - 10 -95 03[A0]

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 FEB 10 SECRETATION MILLANASSEE, FLORID

OF

SERVICE ARCHITECTS, INC.

ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of this corporation is

SERVICE ARCHITECTS, INC.

ARTICLE II

DURATION: This corporation shall have perpetual duration.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE: This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK: This corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of one class of shares at a value of \$1.00 per share, which shall be designated as "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS: Every shareholder, upon the issue or sale of any new shares of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE: The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of this corporation are:

Gregory L. Gresham 918A Drew Street Clearwater, FL 34615

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS: This corporation shall have one (1) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial directors of this corporation is:

Director Name

Address

Larry A. Gashi

1309 Abner Street Port Charlotte, FL 33980

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Gregory L. Gresham 918A Drew Street Clearwater, FL 34615

ARTICLE IX

BYLAWS: The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders. The Board of Directors shall not have the power to alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders, if the shareholders shall so designate in adopting, altering or amending a Bylaw.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 6th day of February, 1995.

Gregory L. Gresham

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of February, 1995. by Gregory L. Gresham, who personally appeared before me at the time of notarization, and who is personally known to me or who has produced <u>DRUMIC HURSE</u> as identification and who did/ did not take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

0

The second

TY 10 80 457 RUTHANN FISCHER EXPIRES: April 18, 1005 Bonded Thru Notzry Public Underwritera

cher Sign: thann Print: RUYHANN FISCHER Address: C LEARWATER FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That SERVICE ARCHITECTS, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 1309 Abner Street, Port Charlotte, FL 33980 has named GREGORY L. GRESHAM, located at 918A Drew Street, Clearwater, FL 34615, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open.

GREGØRY L. GRESHAM, Registered Agent



PLEASE READ A		ONS BEFORE CO	OMPLETIN	G THIS FORM.	
PLEASE READ A	EL ORIDA LIEPAL	RTMENT OF STATE			
APPLICATION	Sandra	B, Morthann		FILED	
FOR	Secreta	Secretary of State		_	
REINSTATEMENT		96 SEP 27 MI 10 15			
OCUMENT # \$ 95 0000 11502		SECRETARY OF STATE			
Corporation Name SERVICE ARCHITECTS, INC.		TALL/	HASSEE, FLORIDA		
26 1441					
			4		
rincipal Place of Business	Mailing Address				
1309 ABNER DR.					
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL				DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
33180	rough incorrect information	n and enter correction below.	4. Date Incorpo	rated or Qualified ess in Florida 2/10/15	
2 New Principal Office Address. II Copper 11	1748 INDE	PENDENCE BIVD	-1		Applied For
Suite, Apt. #, etc.	Suite, Apt. #, etc. C-I		5. FEI Number	0555169	Not Applicablo
City & Slato	City & Stato SARASOTA	FL		E CF STATUS DESIRED	e gane a complete e complete en la complete a parte complete en la
Country	Zip zula all	Country USA			
34334 Gleach Officer an	d/or Director (Florida nor	profit corporations must list at	least 3 directors)	City / State	/Zip
and/or Directors		Street Address of Co Officer and/or Direct (Do NOT Use Post Office Bo	tor × Numbers)	4	
1 2		25 HERRONS RUI		SARASOTA, FL	34237
D LARRY A. GASH	1 3.	25 HERRONS NO.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>ר</u>	00001364	1157-021
				****375.00	****375.00
				MWB 9/21/	76
				1.11 - 1-1	
8. Hame and Address of Curr	rent Begistered Agent		9. Name ar	d Address of New Registered #	
6. Hams and Address in Curi		Name	E. John	V LOPEZ	
GEEGORY L. GRESHAM GEEGORY L. GRESHAM 918 A DREW ST. 918 A DREW ST. 918 A DREW ST. Suite, Apt. 4, Elc. Suite, Apt. 4, Elc. Suite					
918 A DREW ST. Suite Apl. 4. Etc. Suite Apl. 4. Etc.					
CLEARWATER, FL STOR City SALASOTA FL 34236					
10. I, being appointed the registered agent of I		am familiar with and accept	t the obligations of	Section 607.0505, F.S.	
10. I, being appointed the registered agent of t	ne above named corporat			Date 9-13-9	6
Signature of Registered Agent	REGISTERED OF	MUST SIGN			
		to the		(See other s	ide for information
11. Does this corporation p Dept. of Revenue under			···· ,—•		
Dept. of Revenue under				amption stated in Section 119.07(3)(k), Florida Statutes, I re-
12. I do hereby certify that the ini smatten su lease the Division of Corporations from a certify that I am an officer or division the reason the relictation the reason	upplied with this filing is vo	luntarily lumished and does n the with Section 119.07(3)(k) is	or quality for the ext the event that the ation as provided to	information supplied is deemed a information supplied is deemed a information supplied is deemed a formation for other supplied is deemed a formation for other supplied is deemed a formation of the supplication of the supplica	other centify that when filling 617.0401, F.S., and that all
12. I do hereby certify that the intermation survey leave the Division of Corporations from a certify that I am an officer or director of this reinstatement application the reason fees owed by the corporation have been under rath.	I x dissolution has been	eliminated, the corporation is to	ue and accurate, a	nd my signature shall have the	
this reinstatement application have been fees owed by the corporation have been under cath.	raid. The information in		0	alalal 441-	355-6708
Oh	OTSO.	LARRY A	<u>Gashi</u>	9/9/96 941-, Date	Dayume Phone #
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE AND TYPE	D OR PRINTED NAME OF S	IGNING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR	·		

` د

0

November 13, 1996

Florida Department of State Div. of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Document Number P95000011502

Dear Sirs:

We have moved to a new location to facilitate our growth. Please change

Service Architects, Inc. 7560 Commerce Court Sarasota, FL 34243

Our phone number will remain the same. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 941-355-6708.

R

Best regards,

SERVICE ARCHITECTS, INC.

Pat Murray